ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No. 33047/241187
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of ecceiving party(ies):
Metso Paper Automation Oy	Metso Automation Op Tulppatie 1 Fin-00880 Helsinki Finland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛚	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Name Change & Merger Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀
4. Application No. 09/997,714; Filed November 29, 2001	Patent No.
If this document is being filed together with a new appli is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes   No	cation, the execution date of the application
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl cations and patents involved:  1
ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 31) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing: Donald M. Hill, Jr.  Reg. No. 40,646	he foregoing information is true an 'correct and any attached copy is a true    1   7   0 3     Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
CLT01/4573563v1	

PATENT **REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0557**  Received 01/15/2003 08:08AM 07:59AM in 08:26 on line [5] for FAXCTR \* 2g 7/9 JAN-15-2003 15:07 FROM KOLSTER OY AB TO 9950017:044441111

P. 07

Translation from Finnish of the relevant parts of the extract

1 (3)

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION

Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A 00100 HELSINKI Tel. (09) 6939 500 Page 1 Business ID: 1570314-7 issued: 2 January 2003

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company Name: Metso Automation Oy

Business Identity Code:

1570314-7 775.607

Trade Register Number: Company Registered:

31 December 1999 Limited Company

Company Form: Registered Office in:

Helsinki

Contents of Extract:

Data registered as per 2 January 2003

Contact Address of Company:

Mailing address: P.O.Box 310, 00811 Helsinki Office at: TULPPATIE 1, 00880 HELSINKI

## Register Entries:

COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001) Metso Automation Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001) Parallel Company Name (Swedish): Metso Automation Ab.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on 1 January 2001) Parallel Company Name (English): Metso Automation Inc..

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on 31 January 2000)

The company's line of business is the design, development, manufacture, sales and marketing of automation systems, industrial instruments and industrial devices, products, equipment and programs, and related spare parts and services, and to carry on other business related to the above, globally either directly or via its subsidiaries or affiliated companies. The company may own real estate for the purpose of its activities.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 24 April 2001) Neles Controls.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered on 24 April 2 Manufacture and sales of valves, measuring devices and analyzers for the metal and related services.

PAGE 7/9 \* RCVD AT 1/15/2003 7:59:55 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:/5 \* DNIS:1307 \* CSID:+358 9 602244 \* DURATION (mm-s :):08-26

**REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0558** 

Received 01/15/2003 08:08AM 07:59AM in 08:26 on line [5] for FAXCTR \* og 8/9 JAN-15-2003 15:07 FROM KOLSTER OY AB TO 9950017:344441111

P.08

Translation from Finnish of the relevant parts of the extract

2 (3)

∍age 2

3usiness ID: 1570314-7

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 24 April 2001) Sensodec.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered on 24 April 2001) Manufacture and sales of access and condition monitoring syste πs for the paper industry, and related services.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Metso Field Systems.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registe red 31 December 2002) Development, design, manufacture, export, import, marketing an I sales of industrial instruments, products of the metal industry, and related devices, products, equipment and programs, and other related service and business activities.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Kajaani Elektroniikka.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Manufacture and sales of industrial measuring devices and analyzers, and related services.

AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) PulpExpert.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY COMPANY NAME (Registered 31 December 2002) Manufacture and sales of industrial analyzers, and related services.

LOCATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE (Registered on 31 December 1999) Helsinki.



PAGE 8/9 \* RCVD AT 1/15/2003 7:59:55 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:/5 \* DNIS:1307 \* CSID:+358 9 602244 \* DURATION (mm-ss::08-26

REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0559

JAN-15-2003 15:07

P.09

Translation from Finnish of the relevant parts of the extract

3 (3)

Pages 3, 4 and 5 Business ID: 1570314-7

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Automation Networks Oy, Business ID 1566545-1 has been merged into a company called Mets a Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Field Systems Oy, Business ID 1566359-5 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Automation Palvelut Oy, Business ID 1471583-2 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy! Business ID 1570314-7.

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 31 December 2002)

By a consent granted by a registration authority, Metso Paper Automation Oy, Business ID 1566529-1 has been merged into a company called Metso Automation Oy, Business ID 1570314-7.

The Company Name on Business ID 0486406-8 has changed. The new Company Name is: PricewaterhouseCoopers Oy

HISTORY OF COMPANY NAME:

1 January 2001 onwards Metso Automation Oy 31 December 1999 to 31 December 2000 Neles Automation Ov

This extract has been printed out automatically from the Trade Register System. If printed out on the stationery of the National Board of Patents and Registration, the document is an original without a signature.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct translation of the original document. Helsinki, 02 January 2003

For a correct and true correct and true

Tilna Laurén Authorized Translator (Act 1148/88)

**PE**TER OLUE MA**rk** 

PAGE 9/9 \* RCVD AT 1/15/2003 7:59:55 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:/5 \* DNIS:1307 \* CSID:+358 9 602244 \* DURATION (mm-ss): 3826 AKTION (mm-ss) RECORDED: 01/21/2003 REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0560

Notary Public